Noonan Industries LLC 1526 County Road B, Dorchester NE www.noonanindustriesllc.com

April 4, 2020

Dear Valued Noonan Industries LLC Customers,

As you are aware, the developing public health issue involving COVID-19 / Coronavirus is impacting all aspects of life, including the movement of people, gatherings (including racing events), and movement and distribution of product. We are closely monitoring all updates and advice from the CDC: <u>https://www.cdc.gov/</u> and local, state, & federal government guidelines.

We want to reassure you Noonan Industries LLC remains open and operational and ready to serve our customers' needs. At this time, please know our operations and services will continue with slight modification as described below. We will make all reasonable efforts to ensure the safety and health of our customers.

- We are suspending pickup at our location; all orders will need to be delivered using our various shipping partners.
- Due to Amazon restrictions of essential products, some products will not be available via Amazon Prime. All products can still be purchased on Amazon (with standard shipping) or at <u>www.noonanindustriesllc.com</u>.
- Our website and order fulfillment will continue to operate as normal.
- We do not expect major disruptions in our supply chain.
- We expect no impact to our manufacturing operations.

We appreciate your understanding and believe we will get through these unprecedented times together. We hope to get back to the racetrack soon!

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to reach out to our team via Facebook or at info@noonanindustriesllc.com.

## Warm regards,

Noonan Industries LLC Management

Kevin Noonan Jeremy Noonan Trevor Noonan